
10-15-20

Jim
Rectangle

Jim
Rectangle

Jim
Rectangle



Robinson Engineering 
10045 W. Lincoln Highway
Frankfort, IL 60423-1272

Attn: Jim Czarnik, PE

Re:    Change Order Request - North WWTF NPW System Improvements
WWTF Energy Efficiency Improvements
Romeoville, IL

Item 1: North WWTF NPW System Improvements

1. Labor  
80 hours pipefitter foreman rate $118.00 /hour $9,440.00
80 hours pipefitter journeyman rate $114.00 /hour $9,120.00

Subtotal $18,560.00
15% mark-up $2,784.00
Total Labor $21,344.00

2. Materials
1 Metro skid package $151,424.00 /ea $151,424.00
1 4" thru 6" flanged piping and fittings, accessories $2,500.00 lot $2,500.00
1 4" RPZ and air gap, drain piping $4,500.00 /ea $4,500.00
6 4" isolation valves $450.00 /ea $2,700.00
1 2" and smaller copper piping and valves to service and tank connections $1,500.00 /ea $1,500.00
1 supports and anchorage $1,500.00 /ea $1,500.00

Subtotal $164,124.00
15% mark-up $24,618.60
Total Materials $188,742.60

3. Equipment
80 hours service truck $25.00 /hour $2,000.00
1 day forklift rental $900.00 /day $900.00

note: all equipment fuel included in rate
Subtotal $2,900.00
Total Equipment $2,900.00

4. Subcontractors
1 Elliott Electric $5,280.00 /lot $5,280.00
1 Manusos General Contracting $4,500.00 /lot $4,500.00
1 Nikolas Painting $2,000.00 /lot $2,000.00

Subtotal $11,780.00
5% mark-up $589.00
Total Subcontractors $12,369.00

Total Item 1: $225,355.60

October 8, 2020

Jim:

Per your request we offer the following changes in pricing to our scope for the project referenced above:



Please note that our standard contract exclusions apply. Please take care to include your work responsibilites in the proposal before 
forwarding to the engineer for consideration. Please review and advise of the status of this request; any questions can be addressed to 
me at (847) 253-0341. 

Thank You,

Kris Komorn
Project Manager
Dahme Mechanical industries, Inc.
kkomorn@dahmemechanical.com

mailto:kkomorn@dahmemechanical.com

	NPW Skid Replacement.pdf
	Sheet1




